HEADQUARTERS PAKISTAN RANGERS (SINDH) MUSLIM JINNAH COURTS BUILDING DR. ZID-UD-DIN ROAD KARACHI - 4 (TELEPHONE NO. 021-99205285)

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF LIVESTOCK FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2024 - 2025

INVITATION TO BID

- The Director General Pakistan Rangers (Sindh) invites sealed bids / tenders from the original manufacturers / authorized distributors / suppliers / contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for supply of Camels & Horses during the period from 1st July 2024 to 30 June 2025.
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etcetera are available for the interested bidders, which can be obtained from Veterinary Branch Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Sindh) Karachi -4 from 11 Nov 2024 to 29 Nov 2024 at 1100 hours on payment of Rs. 1000/- (non refundable) as per Rule 23 (5) of Public Procurement Rules, 2004.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents must reach at Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Sindh) upto 1130 hours on 29 Nov 2024. Bids will be opened on same day at Headquarters Pakistan Rangers (Sindh) Karachi 4 at 1200 hours after bid closing time in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives. The advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.
- Director General Pakistan Rangers (Sindh) reserves the rights to accept or reject any one or all tenders in accordance with PPRA Rules 2004.

Captain

For Director General Pakistan Rangers (Sindh)

(Usama Ahmad)

021-99205285-3109

ہیڈ کوارٹرز پاکستان رینجرز (سندھ) مسلم جناح کورٹس ڈاکٹر ضیاءالدین احمد روڈ کراچی نمبر – 4 ٹیلی فون نمبر (199205285) ٹینڈر نوٹس برائے فراہمی کے لئے ٹینڈر نوٹس برائے مالی سال 2025-2024 طبی ٹینڈر

1۔ پاکستان رینجرز (سندھ) کو او نٹو اور گھوڑوں کی فرہمی کے لئے برائے مُدت کیم جولائی 2024 تا 30 جون 2025 کے لئے برائے مُدت کیم جولائی 2024 تا 30 جون 2025 کے لئے انکم ٹیکس اور سلیز ٹیکس ڈیپارٹمنٹ سے رجسرڈ اور پینل مینوفیکچر ز، اٹھر ائزڈڈ ٹسٹر کی بیوٹرز، سپلائزز اور کنٹر یکٹر سے سربمہر ٹینڈر مطلوب ہیں۔

2- ٹینڈر نوٹس فارم تفصیلی معلومات وہدایات بعوض فیس ادائیگی-/1000 روپے فی ٹینڈر (نا قابل واپی)، PPRAکے قانون (5) 23، مجربیہ 2004کے مطابق ویٹرنری برائج ہیڈکوارٹرز پاکستان رینجرز (سندھ) سے 11 نومبر 2024 تا ومبر 2024 میج گیارہ ہے تک روزانہ حاصل کیے جاسکتے ہیں۔

3۔ سربمہر ٹینڈر 29نومبر 2024 صبح ساڑھے گیارہ ہے تک ہیڈ کوارٹرز پاکتان رینجرز (سندھ) کے مین گیٹ پررکھے ہوئے سربمہر ٹینڈر بکس میں ڈالے جاسکتے ہیں۔ ٹینڈر ای دن دو پہر بارہ ہے ہیڈ کوارٹرز پاکتان رینجرز (سندھ) کراچی نمبر 4 میں، موقع پر موجود بولی دہندگان یا اُن کے مجاز نمانیدگان کے سامنے کھولے جائیں گے۔

4. ڈائر کیٹر جزل پاکستان رینجرز (سندھ) کو PPRA قانون مجریہ 2004 کہ تحت یہ حق حاصل ہے کہ کوئی بھی یا تمام ٹینڈرز منظور یامستر دکر دے۔

ہے۔ یہ ٹینڈر PPRA کی ویب سائٹ پر بھی دستیاب ہے۔

کیپٹن کیپٹن برائے ڈائر یکٹر جنزل

برائے ڈائر کیٹر جنزل پاکستان رینجرز (سندھ) (اسامہ احمہ)

شيليفون نمبر: 3109-0205285-021